Cross + Polo
Stable-Area g

One hour from Vienna,
30 Minutes from Bratistava

Farrlers Arena
{with floodlight)

Olympic Values
RESPECT e EXCELLENCE e FRIENDSHIP

Dr. Jacques Rogge, former President IOC at the occasion
of the FEI-General Assembly, Istanbul/TUR, 11/2012

Conference Rooms

'~ The Parc Equestre Fédéral
offers 10 rooms of
meetings and conferences,
a Hotel and 3 restaurants
with panoramique view on
the park.

Meet Experts

You will meet equestrian
experts from all over the
world and get the chance
to exchange ideas with
participants and guests.

Meet and Greet

Come together at the first
evening. We invite you to a
Welcome Dinner.

Location: Parc Equestre Fédéral FFE
41 600 Lamotte-Beuvron/FRA
phone: +33 2 54 95 65 00

e-mail: parc@ffe.com - W

Lamotte /J

In the Centre of France between the Severon |

Loire and Cher Valley :

* 3 min. de la Gare SNCF
de Lamotte-Beuvron

* 1h30 from airport Orly
* 2h from Paris
30 min from Orléans
30 min from Vierzon
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How to get there with car:
e A10/A71/exit no. 3 Lamotte-Beuvron
* RN 20 > D35 direction Chaumont-sur-Tharonne
Office du Tourisme:

1, rue de I'Allée Verte,

41600 Lamotte Beuvron/FRA
phone: +33(0) 254 83 01 73
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In case of interest, to get further
information, please contact

AACHEN SCHOOL

OF
EQUESTRIAN ART AND DESIGN

of the FEI

iary F - With official recog
and the EEF (European Equestrian Federation)
ARNO GEGO, Prof. Dr.-Ing.
Laurensberger Strasse 130
52072 Aachen / Germany

Phone: + 49-241-130 47
Fax: + 49-241-172 871
E-Mail: arno-gego@aachen-school.eu

Internet: www.Aachen-School.eu
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GLOBAL EQUESTRIAN FORUM
Equestrian Sports - Quo Vadis?

Worldwide Conference -
»Mini-Davos” for Equestrian Sports
11.-13.01.2017 Lamotte/FRA

Objectives:
Raising the Attractivity of
Jumping Sport by high-levelled and
innovative Landscaping, Architecture and
Design of International Equestrian Centres,
Showgrounds and Obstacles.

COMITE D'HONNEUR:

Ingmar de Vos/BEL - President FEI
Dr. Hanfried Haring/GER - President EEF
Serge Lecomte/FRA - President FFE

Directed by:
Frédéric Cottier/FRA
Arno Gego/GER

Coordination:
Clémentine Puret/FRA
Christa Heibach/GER
Marie Morin/FRA

Le Parc Equestre Fédéral, Lamotte/FRA

With an area of more than 300 ha Le Parc Equestre
Fédéral belongs to the biggest Equestrian facilities of
any National Equestrian Federation worldwide.

The hotel of the park offers comfortable
3* appartements, very calm and with view on the park.

FEI Level 3-Course for Course Designers,
Lamotte Beuvron/FRA 19.-24.10.2015



11.01.2017

Tentative Program

09.00 h
10.00 h

10.45h

11.30h
12.00 h

1245h
14.00 h

14.45h

15.30 h
16.00 h

17.30 h

19.00-22.00h WELCOME DINNER @

Registration

Opening - Welcome Address and

Objectives of the Forum -

Serge LECOMTE / FRA, President FFE

Frédéric COTTIER/FRA, Official International
Course Designer, Olympic Medallist and Trainer
Arno GEGO / GER, Speaker Aachen School

Structure and Strategy of the European
Equestrian Federation -
Dr. Hanfried HARING / GER, President EEF

COFFEE BREAK
The International Jumping Riders Club

(IJRC) - Experiences and Future Propositions -

Dr. Eleonora MORONI-OTTAVIANI / ITA,
Director of the IJRC
LUNCH

Future Activities and Strategy of the FEI
Ingmar DE VOS, President FEI

Multidiscipline Parc Equestre Fédéral,
Lamotte, in the Centre of France
Quentin SIMONET, FFE

COFFEE BREAK

Visit Equestrian Centre Lamotte
Frédéric COTTIER, Clémentine PURET and
Quentin SIMONET, FFE

Closing First Day

& ~
\ Welhfest des Perdespor
CHIO Aahen

Tentative Program

09.00 h

09.45 h

10.30 h
11.00h

11.45h

12.30h

14.00 h

14.45h

15.30h
16.00 h

17.00 h
17.30h

18.30 h

HIPPO ARENA SAMORIN/SVK - Major Part of a
lete Multidiscipline Sports Park in the
Centre of Europe
Arno GEGO, Official International Course Designer
Actual Scientific Status of Equestrian Sports
Footing on highest level
Ing. Kees HAAKSMAN/NED, Footing Expert
COFFEE BREAK
Equestrian Architecture Samorin/SVK
Masterplan and Overall Layout
Architect Viktor Becker / SVK
EEF-Generation Games - A new Team-
Competition Format
Dr. Hanfried HARING / GER, President EEF
LUNCH
Design of new and unique Obstacles with
Regional Motives and a high Value of
Recognition, Examples Qatar and Samorin
Christa HEIBACH / GER, International Course-,
Concours- and Graphic Designer
Examples WEG Normandie, Caen/FRA 2014
Charlotte QUENTIN/Artist and Designer, Paris/FRA

COFFEE BREAK

Olympic Games Rio de Janeiro 2016
Equestrian Olympic Park Deodoro/BRA
Presentation Erica SPORTIELLO / BRA,
International Course- and Concours Designer

Discussion
History and Development of the Equestrian
Activities of the CSI/CSIO e
La Baule/FRA, Rémi Cléro, President, #77 -
Frédéric Cottier, Int. Course Designer

Closing Second Day

DEQUITATION

FEDERATION FRANCAISE

3.01.2017

Tentative Program

09.00 h

09.45h

10.30h
11.00h

11.45h

12.30h
14.00 h

14.45h

15.30 h

16.00 h
17.00 h

TOPS INTERNATIONAL ARENA - famous place

of INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIONS
Jan TOPS, President Valkenswaard/NED

Concours Design, responsibility of CDs and
other Officials to contribute to the Quality of
Jumping Events (specially CSI11*/2*)

Frédéric COTTIER/FRA, Official International
Course Designer, Olympic Medallist and Trainer

COFFEE BREAK

Decoration of Obstacles and Course in Jumping
Competitions - An Art to raise the Attractivity of
Equestrian Sports - Thomas DIETZ/GER,
Landscaping Architect and Florist

Actual International Veterinarian Questions
Dr. Richard CORDE/FRA

LUNCH

Equestrian Sports in France - An Overview
Sophie DUBOURG, Technical Director FFE

Equestrian Sport - Quo Vadis?
From where do we come - where do we go?
Arno GEGO, Official International Course Designer

COFFEE BREAK
Open Forum

Closing Forum

f‘AACHEN SCHOOL
‘ Equestrlan Festival @

EQUESTRIAN ART AND DLSIL.N
Samorin e

e P
b 751 and

Erica Sportiello, Isabell Werth,
Elaine Zander

Christa Heiach, Frank Kemperman



